Volatility should be considered an unobservable input due to the lack of market data (stock exchange listing of the bond option) for a time horizon equal to the
duration of the option. The figure is, therefore, an assumption based on the volatility implied by the price of the financial instrument, as negotiated at the issue
stage, and market volatility for the nearest time horizon.

The following table shows the impact on the income statement of the valuation:

In millions of USD
December 31,

2015
Asset (liability) value as at December 31, 2014   (96)
Gains (losses) recognized in the consolidated income statement   40
Asset (liability) value as at December 31, 2015   (56)

The change in fair value amounting to $40 million was reported as “Finance income” in the consolidated income statement for the year ended December 31,
2015.

The prices of the issuer’s call option and the bondholders’ conversion option are sensitive to implied volatility. For the issuer’s call option, sensitivity analysis
show that the value of the embedded derivative instrument remains immaterial. The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the net carrying amount of the
embedded conversion option in relation to a series of changes expressed in percentage point terms of volatility.

Change in volatility of
STMicroelectronics ordinary
shares   -10 p.p.   -8 p.p.   -5 p.p.   +5 p.p.   +8 p.p.   +10 p.p.
Change in the net carrying amount
of the bondholders’ conversion
option   (31)   (25)   (16)   18   29   37
Net carrying amount of the
embedded conversion option   25   31   40   74   85   93

90

For financial assets measured at fair value using significant unobservable inputs (Level 3), the reconciliation between January 1, 2014 and December 31, 2014
is presented as follows:

In millions of USD

Fair value measurements using
significant unobservable inputs

(Level 3)
As at January 1, 2014   13
Minority stake in Veredus following deconsolidation   3
Impairment charge on Veredus investment   (3)
Embedded derivative instruments on issued senior unsecured bonds   (118)
Change in fair value of the embedded derivative instruments   22
As at December 31, 2014   (83)
Amount of total losses included in the 2014 income statement attributable to assets (liabilities) still held at the reporting
date   (3)

For nonfinancial assets measured at fair value, the reconciliation between January 1, 2015 and December 31, 2015 is presented as follows:

In millions of U.S. dollars

Fair Value Measurements using
Significant Unobservable Inputs

(Level 3)
As at January 1, 2015   -
Assets held for sale   1
As at December 31, 2015   1
Amount of total losses for the period included in earnings attributable to assets still held at the reporting date   -

The assets held for sale are reported at the lower of net book value and fair value less costs to sell. For fair value measurements using significant unobservable